

V
SLP(Crl.)No. 21 OF 2002

ITEM No.204

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 21/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2001 in CRLM 31311/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)
(Alongwith the report filed by the District Judge in WP.463-464/95)

Date : 13/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. TS. Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. AM. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Post the matter six weeks after reopening of the
ensuing holidays.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master